RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patents & Trademark

Via Fax: (703) 306-5995

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader thereof.	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies): 2.	Name and address of receiving party (ies):
Bridges Associates, Inc.	Name: The Procter & Gamble Company
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-Massachusetts	Internal Address: <u>2-C-GO/Legal</u> Street Address: <u>One Procter & Gamble Plaza</u> City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45202</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
✓ Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	2,327,668
Additional number	ers attached? Yes 🗇 No 🗹
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:	Total number of applications and registrations 1
Name: Dianna Icenhower Internal Address: 2C- GO Legal Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Cincinnatl</u> State <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45202</u>	8. Deposit account number: 16-2488 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true as Dianna Icenhower Name of Person Signing	Signature TRADEMARKS
700004967	RIELEL 1022288FRAANEE 106500

410-280-6758

03/3**0**/2001 lb:00 30 01 03:07P

laubscher

PILLIDYDDA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bridges Associates, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 712 Main Street, Hyannis, Massachusetts 02601, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,327,668 for KANDOO KANGAROO (& design), registered March 14, 2000;

WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation of Ohio having a place of business at 1 Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring said mark, said U.S. trademark registration, and the attendant goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bridges Associates, Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said The Procter & Gamble Company the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, and to all goodwill attendant thereto, and to said U.S. trademark registration, as well as the right to recover for past infringement of said mark and registration.

BRIDGES ASSOCIATES, INC.

L-STATIONETRADEMARE/DOCUMENT/sandoment/sector and -- yet

RECORDED: 04/20/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2238 FRAME: 0531